GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2019

S

1 2

SENATE BILL 794

| Short Title: | Nash Bd. of Ed. Name Change. (Local |) |
|---|-------------------------------------|---|
| Sponsors: | Senator Horner (Primary Sponsor). | _ |
| Referred to: | Rules and Operations of the Senate | |
| May 19, 2020 | | |
| A BILL TO BE ENTITLED | | |
| AN ACT TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE NASH BOARD OF EDUCATION TO THE | | |

- 3 NASH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION AND THE NASH SCHOOL 4 ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT TO THE NASH COUNTY SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE
- 5 UNIT.

6 The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 7

SECTION 1. Section 5 of S.L. 2016-14 reads as rewritten:

"SECTION 5. Notwithstanding Chapter 391 of the 1991 Session Laws, beginning July 1, 8

2020, the "Nash-Rocky Mount School Administrative Unit" shall be named the "Nash County 9 School Administrative Unit," and the "Nash-Rocky Mount Board of Education" shall be the 10

- "Nash County Board of Education."" 11
- SECTION 2. This act becomes effective June 30, 2020. 12



1